



\$~54.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 683/2022

SHABANA KHATOON & ANR. Appellants

Through: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

PRATIBHA SINGH Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

% **ORDER**
20.02.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

C.M. No. 8242/2023

The present application has been filed by the appellant seeking stay of the suit property.

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants seeks to withdraw the present application.

The same is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2023

N³