



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 683/2022, CM APPL. 56583/2022, CM APPL. 56584/2022
CM APPL. 56586/2022, CM APPL. 26427/2023, CM APPL.
26657/2023
SHABANA KHATOON & ANR. Appellants

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Advocate for
appellant no. 1 and 2.

versus

PRATIBHA SINGH Respondent

Through: Mr. Hari Kishan,
Advocate.(9818038911)

CORAM: MR. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

12.01.2024

%

**CM APPL. 26657/2023 (under Section 340 Cr.P.C. moved by
respondent)**

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of the non-applicant/appellant.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that he has not been supplied with a copy of the reply.
3. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant is directed to supply a copy of the reply filed by him to learned counsel for the applicant/respondent within a week.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.
5. Re-notify on 21.02.2024.

RFA 683/2022, CM APPL. 56583/2022, CM APPL. 56584/2022
CM APPL. 56586/2022, CM APPL. 26427/2023, CM APPL.
26657/2023

6. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks some more time to comply with the directions contained in para 2 of order dated 13.10.2023.
7. Learned counsel for the respondent states that he does not wish to file



reply to the RFA 683/2022 and pending applications.

8. Re-notify on 21.02.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 12, 2024/ns