



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 683/2022**
SHABANA KHATOON & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

PRATIBHA SINGHRespondent
Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
% **08.08.2024**

RFA 683/2022, CM APPL. 56583/2022, CM APPL. 56584/2022
CM APPL. 56586/2022, CM APPL. 26427/2023, CM APPL.
26657/2023

1. Learned counsel for the appellants appears and seeks some time to comply with para 2 of order dated 13.10.2023.
2. At his request, adjourned to 04.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

3. Later on Mr. Hari Kishan, Advocate appeared for respondent and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 8, 2024

vk