



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 683/2022**
SHABANA KHATOON & ANR.Appellant
Through: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Advocate
(through vc)
versus

PRATIBHA SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Hari Kishan, Advocate
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.10.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is not keeping well and seeks some time to comply with the order dated 13.10.2023.
2. It is almost a year since despite opportunities given, there has been no compliance of order dated 13.10.2023.
3. Subject to payment of costs of Rs.8,000/- to be deposited with the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, one more opportunity is given to the appellant to comply with the order dated 13.10.2023.
4. Rejoinder filed by the applicant/respondent is lying under office objection. Learned counsel for the applicant/respondent is directed to remove the office objection and place the same on record before the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify on 10.02.2025.



6. In case of non-compliance of order dated 13.10.2023, the matter would be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2025

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 4, 2024

vk