



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 683/2022, CM APPL. 56583/2022, CM APPL. 56584/2022, CM
APPL. 56586/2022, CM APPL. 26427/2023, CM APPL. 26657/2023
SHABANA KHATOON & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar, proxy counsel for
Ms. Sabana Khatun, Advocate
(through VC) (M: 9818441736).

versus

PRATIBHA SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. Hari Kishan, Advocate.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

1. TCR (online) be requisitioned, if not received yet.
2. Mr. Neeraj Kumar, proxy counsel for appellant appears and submits that the main counsel is not available today and seeks short adjournment.
3. The appellant has filed an envelope containing documents in terms of order dated 13.10.2023. The same needs to be sealed in his presence in the court.
4. At request, re-notify on 10.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/PU