



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 683/2022, CM APPL. 56583/2022, CM APPL. 56584/2022,
CM APPL. 56586/2022, CM APPL. 26427/2023, CM APPL.
26657/2023

SHABANA KHATOON & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Advocate

versus

PRATIBHA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akarsh Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.03.2025

1. Vide Order dated 13.10.2023, the appellant was directed to produce the original document of Annexure 'A-9' to the appeal with the directions to keep the original documents in a sealed cover envelope in the custody of this court.
2. This court vide Order dated 10.02.2025 directed appellant to file the said original documents in a sealed cover. The sealed cover/envelope was duly filed.
3. Today, when the matter was listed to seal the original documents, filed in sealed envelope, in the presence of learned counsel for the parties before the Deputy Registrar (Appellate) it was found that documents contained in the sealed envelope are just photocopies.
4. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he does not have the original documents with him and the same are



with the respondents.

5. Learned counsel for the respondents denies the statement.
6. Learned counsel for the appellants did not inform the court on any date of hearing that appellant is not in possession of original documents even after a gap of more than 14 months, nor moved any application for modification of Order dated 13.10.2023.
7. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2025

vk