



\$~35

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 683/2022 & CM APPL. 56583/2022, CM APPL. 56584/2022,
CM APPL. 56586/2022, CM APPL. 26427/2023, CM APPL.
26657/2023, CM APPL. 7766/2025

SHABANA KHATOON & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Advocate.

versus

PRATIBHA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hari Kishan with Mr. Akarsh
Sharma and Mr. Parantap Agarwal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 19th August 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 8, 2025

ds