



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 683/2022, CM APPL. 56583/2022, CM APPL. 56584/2022
CM APPL. 56586/2022, CM APPL. 26427/2023, CM APPL.
26657/2023, CM APPL. 7766/2025
SHABANA KHATOON & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar and Mr. Rakesh
Kr. Sharma, Advocates.
Appellants in-person.

versus

PRATIBHA SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Hari Kishan Advocate and Mr.
Akarsh Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
19.08.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 12th December 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this
court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/ak