



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 683/2022, CM APPL. 56583/2022,
CM APPL. 56584/2022, CM APPL. 56586/2022
CM APPL. 26427/2023
SHABANA KHATOON & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Sharma and Mr. Neeraj
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

PRATIBHA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hari Kishan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **06.01.2026**

**CM APPL. 26657/2023 (under Section 340 Cr.P.C on behalf of the
Respondent for Initiating Proceedings for playing Fraud)**

1. An Application has been filed on behalf of the Respondent to which the Reply has been filed by the Appellant.
2. The same shall be considered along with the arguments on the main Appeal.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that he may be given time to address the arguments.

RFA 683/2022

4. Written submission be filed by both the parties within three weeks, failing which the same shall be accepted subject to payment of cost of



Rs.15,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.

5. List for arguments on 30.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 6, 2026/va