



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 683/2022, CM APPL. 56583/2022, CM APPL. 56584/2022, CM APPL. 56586/2022, CM APPL. 26427/2023, CM APPL. 26657/2023

SHABANA KHATOON & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar and Ms. Lalita Pandey, Advocates.

versus

PRATIBHA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hari Kishan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Written submissions not filed in terms of Order dated 06.01.2026.
2. The same be filed within eight weeks.
3. List on 14.08.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

va