



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 683/2022

SHABANA KHATOON & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

versus

PRATIBHA SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

CM APPL. 43911/2026

1. Application under Section 5 of Limitation Act has been filed on behalf of the Appellants seeking condonation of delay of 13 days in filing the final arguments/submissions.
2. For the reasons stated in the Application, the same is allowed and delay of 13 days in filing the final arguments/submissions is condoned.
3. Written submissions be taken on record.
4. Application is disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JULY 15, 2026/R